
JULY 26, 2016

2017 HOLIDAY CALENDAR

ICE Futures U.S. will observe the following Holiday Calendar for all products in 2017:

Sugar No. 11®, Coffee “C” ®, Cocoa, Cotton No. 2® and World Cotton, FCOJ, Sugar No. 16 and
Cash-Settled Grain and Oilseed Contracts:

Holiday: Date: Trading:

New Years Day(observed) Monday January 2 closed

Martin Luther King Day Monday January 16 closed

President's Day Monday February 20 closed

Good Friday Friday April 14 closed

Memorial Day Monday May 29 closed

Independence Day Tuesday July 4 closed

Labor Day Monday September 4 closed

Thanksgiving Thursday November 23 closed

Christmas Monday December 25 closed

New Year Monday January 1, 2018 closed

Currency, Stock Index, Precious Metals, Credit Index and Financial Natural Gas, Power and
Emissions Contracts:

Holiday: Date: Trading:

New Years Day(observed) Monday January 2 closed

Martin Luther King Day Monday January 16 Open
1

President's Day Monday February 20 Open
1

Good Friday Friday April 14 closed

Memorial Day Monday May 29 Open
1

Independence Day Tuesday July 4 Open
1

Labor Day Monday September 4 Open
1

Thanksgiving Thursday November 23 Open
1

Christmas Monday December 25 closed

New Year Monday January 2018 closed

1Trading hours for these contracts on these days will be announced in advance of the respective holiday;
these Notices can be found at: https://www.theice.com/futures-us/notices.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Tim Barry

Tim.Barry@theice.com

(212) 748-4096
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